Intelligent Frequency Synthesizers
Preliminary Data Sheet       PNP-752-P22
FEATURES:
∗ 950-2150 MHz Frequency
Range
∗ Programmable Step Size
∗ Low Integrated Phase Noise
∗ Simplified Programming

rating only. Operation of the device above the conditions listed
in the operational sections of this specification is not implied.
Ordering Guide         PNP-752-P22
Model I2C Address Type Code
PNP-752-P22 Default P003
PNP-752A-P22 Default + 1 P003
PNP-752B-P22 Default + 2 P003
PNP-752C-P22 Default + 3 P003
CAUTION!
ESD (electrostatic discharge) sensitive device.  Electrostatic charges as high as
4000V readily accumulate on the human body and test equipment and can dis-
charge without detection.  Although the PNP family of synthesizers feature ESD